ELK GROVE BABE RUTH BASEBALL

In an effort to keep the cost of player participation down and to promote community involvement, the Elk Grove Babe Ruth Baseball League often seeks financial support for various league projects. Donations can be provided in different ways:

- 1) Supplies or merchandise that fit the project's purpose for example, field equipment and/or landscape materials for field improvements, or supplies/services for baseball equipment and/or uniform upgrades.
- 2) Donation of merchandise, cash/gift cards, or services that can be used in a fundraising raffle.
- 3) Cash donations to be applied to a specific improvement project.

We thank you for your support of our youth.

The following is for your records:

Elk Grove Babe Ruth Baseball League tax id# 68-0151729. The league is exempt under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

For more information about Elk Grove Babe Ruth, visit the league website at <u>www.eghardball.com</u>. The website will also show contact information for the sponsor along with a link to their website, if requested. Provide info.

If a financial donation is being made, a check payable to EGBRB along with the exact name of the sponsor & contact info to (or picked up by):

Joe Matlen, 8766 Williamson Dr., Elk Grove, CA 95624 (916) 747-6252 or to another board member or league representative as designated by Mr. Matlen.

Thank you for your consideration,

Joe Matlen

Joe Matlen President, Elk Grove Babe Ruth Baseball

